

#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 024524 Frame 0298. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment of assignor's interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
3	08/27/2012
David M. Goldenberg	08/24/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HBC Pharmaceutals, Inc. 160 Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Street Address:	300 American Road		
City:	Morris Plains		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07950		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12754740

**PATENT** 

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 9736058282 Phone: (973) 605-8200 Email: tbrener@immunomedics.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Immunomedics, Inc. Address Line 1: 300 American Road Address Line 4: Morris Plains, NEW JERSEY 07950			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMM319US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tatiana Brener		
Signature:	/Tatiana Brener/		
Date:	08/27/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=12754740_Corrective#page1.tif source=12754740_Corrective#page2.tif source=12754740_Corrective#page3.tif source=12754740_Corrective#page4.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT207600 Receipt Date: 08/27/2012 Fee Amount: \$40	ceipt Date: 08/27/2012		

# Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

immunomedics inc

**☑** 0003/0007

**USPTO** 

6/18/2010 7:16:42 PM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

O:IMMUNOMEDICS, INC. COMPANY:300 AMERICAN ROAD

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 06/11/2010 501202460 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date** Name 06/11/2010 Chien-Heing Chang 06/11/2010 David M. Goldenberg RECEIVING PARTY DATA 100 Pharmaceuticals, Inc Name: immunomedies, inc. Street Address: 300 American Road City: Moms Plains State/Country: **NEW JERSEY** Postal Code: 07950 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type** Number Application Number: 12754740 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (973)605-8282 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (973) 605-8200 Email: tbrener@immunomedics.com Correspondent Name: Immunomedica, Inc. Address Line 1: 300 American Road Address Line 4: Morris Plains, NEW JERSEY 07950 IMM319US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tatiana Brener Total Attachments: 2 source=12754740#page1.tif source=12754740#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0509

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No.: IMM319US1 Page 1 of 2

First Named Inventor: CHANG et al.

Title: NOVEL STRATEGIES FOR IMPROVED CANCER

WHEREAS, we, Chien-Hsing CHANG, a U.S. citizen, residing at Downingtown, PA; and David M. GOLDENBERG, a U.S. citizen, residing at Mendham, NJ; ("Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled NOVEL STRATEGIES FOR IMPROVED CANCER VACCINES, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/754,740, filed April 6, 2010, and

VACCINES

WHEREAS, IBC Pharmaceuticals, Inc., having an address of 300 American Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 8-27-12

Chien-Hsing Chang

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF MONTHS

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public,

this 27 Hay of August , 2012

Tationa Ovener

Notary Public

Notary Not

PATENT REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0510 **ASSIGNMENT** 

Docket No.: IMM319US1

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: CHANG et al.

Title: NOVEL STRATEGIES FOR IMPROVED CANCER

VACCINES

Date: 08-24-12

David M. Goldenberg

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NOW JEASEY
COUNTY OF NOW S

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public,

this Hay of Acquit, 2012.

Notary Public

WEW JERST

2

REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0511



#### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

August 29, 2012

PTAS

IMMUNOMEDICS, INC. 300 AMERICAN ROAD MORRIS PLAINS, NJ 07950

502038339

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- 1. The document submitted to correct errors in the previously recorded document is not acceptable. To correct an error in the recorded document, a corrective cover sheet along with the original cover sheet must be accompanied by the correct assignment document or a copy of the correct assignment document. A recording fee for the correction is required as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34.
- 2. Send back all correspondence including the notice of non-recordation. Fax to 571-273-0140.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

RECORDED: 08/27/2012

REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0512